ykiyixiyki
Low Cost Power-On Reset
and Watchdog Controllers
General Description
The MAX698 and MAX699 monitor the +5V supply in
microprocessor and digital systems. They supply a
RESET pulse of at least 140ms duration on power-up,
power-down, and during low voltage "brown out" condi-

• Minimum Component Count
Features
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PACKAGE
MAX698CPA 0"C to +70°C 8 Lead Plastic DIP
MAX698CWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Lead Wide SO
MAX698EPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Lead Plastic DIP
MAX698EWE -40 'C to +85°C 16 Lead Wide SO
MAX699CPA 0°C to +70*C 8 Lead Plastic DIP
MAX699CWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Lead Wide SO
MAX699EPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Lead Plastic DIP
MAX699EWE -40°C to +85°C 16 Lead Wide SO
Pin Confiaurations
Top View
vcc EL
<t [—
vcc Li.
GND [7
GND [7
A1/IX1A1
MAX698
MAX699*
J ] GND
7 ] RESET
] [ ] N.C. (WDI)*
] 0 N.C.
DIP
GND [ T
Vcc \ Y
vcc [ T
GND [7
N.C. [7
N.C. [ ] [
N.C. [ T
N.C. [ T
A 1 » X I A 1
MAX698
MAX699*
1 6 ] RESET
1 5 ] RESET
U J N.C. (WDO) '
J 3 ] N.C.
1 2 ] N.C.
T T ] N.C. (WDI)*
T O ] N . C
7 ] GND
' PIN LABELS IN ( ) ARE FOR MAX699 ONLY
Maxim Integrated Products 1
For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800
Low Cost Power-On Reset
and Watchdog Controllers
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Vcc -0.3V to 6.0V
Input Voltage (with respect to GND)
WDI, WDO, RESET, RESET -0.3V to V c c
Operating Temperature Range
MAX69XC 0°C to +70°C
MAX69XE -40°C to +85°C
Rate of Rise, Vcc 100V/^s
Power Dissipation
Plastic DIP (Derate 5mW/°C above 70'C) 400mW
Small Outline (Derate 7mW/°C above 70"C) 600mW